Tenant Profile   |   Yucca Valley Square 18

Company
Trade Name Harbor Freight

Headquartered Calabasas, CA

# of Locations 800

Website HarborFreight.com

Description
Harbor Freight Tools is a privately held discount tool and equipment retailer,
headquartered in Calabasas, California, which operates a chain of retail stores as well as a
mail-order and eCommerce business.

Company
Trade Name Tractor Supply Company

Headquartered Brentwood, TN

# of Locations 1,700

Website TractorSupply.com

Description
Tractor Supply Company is an American retail chain of stores that offers products for
home improvement, agriculture, lawn and garden maintenance, and livestock, equine
and pet care. It is a leading U.S. retailer in its market. Tractor Supply Co currently
operates in 49 States.

Yu
cca V

alley Sq
u

are  | Fin
an

cial A
n

alysis

YU
C

C
A

 V
A

LL
E

Y
SQ

U
A

R
E

....
....

....
....

....
....

....
....

....
....

....
....

....
.

05 Financial Analysis

Income & Expense Analysis

Multi-Year Cash Flow Assumptions

Vacant Space/Second Gen Leasing

Cash Flow Analysis

Financial Metrics

Disposition Sensitivity Analysis

Income & Expense Analysis   |   Yucca Valley Square 20

INCOME CURRENT PRO FORMA

Gross Potential Rent $257,309 82.8% $544,216 83.6%

Scheduled Expense Reimbursements $53,338 17.2% $106,676 16.4%

Effective Gross Income $310,647 $650,892

Less Expenses $118,529 38.15% $118,529 18.21%

Net Operating Income $192,118 $532,363
* vacancy amount factored into gross revenue

EXPENSES CURRENT PRO FORMA

Real Estate Taxes $95,000 $95,000

Insurance $23,529 $23,529

Total Operating Expense $118,529 $118,529

Expense / SF $1.13 $1.13

% of EGI 38.15% 18.21%

REVENUE ALLOCATION
CURRENT

DISTRIBUTION OF EXPENSES
CURRENT

Multi-Year Cash Flow Assumptions   |   Yucca Valley Square 21

GLOBAL
Offering Price $6,500,000

Analysis Period 10 year(s)

Consumer Price Index 3.00%

Millage Rate (not a growth rate) 1.46000%

Exit Cap Rate 7.25%

INCOME - Growth Rates
Gross Potential Rent 3.00%

EXPENSES - Growth Rates
Real Estate Taxes 0.92%

Vacant Space/Second Gen Leasing   |   Yucca Valley Square 22

VACANT SPACE LEASING
AVAILABLE SPACE RSF LEASE START LEASE TERM YEARS FREE RENT

MONTHS
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS START RATE PSF/ANNUAL

18,000 $4.80

28,926 $4.80